

ELECTRIC WATER SEWER STORMWATER

3 Industrial Loop Drive | PO Box 1589 | Hannibal, MO 63401 | (573)-221-8050 www.HANNIBALBPW.org



WATER RATE SCHEDULE

Effective with usage beginning July 1, 2018

GENERAL RATE PROVISIONS

Connection Charges

Connections to HBPW water mains, service lines, meters and their installation are the responsibility of the customer. A connection or transfer charge as published in the Schedule of Fees and Charges will be charged for all new connections or transfers.

Extension of Mains

Water mains may be extended by private developers with approved plans and using HBPW approved materials and construction methods. Water mains may be extended by HBPW. HBPW construction will be charged as published in the Schedule of Fees and Charges.

Billing

Bills will be the sum of Monthly Customer Charges, Usage Charges, and backflow preventer charges, if applicable. All bills will be rendered monthly and shall be payable at net through the due date shown on the bill. Bills paid after the due date shall be subject to a late payment penalty as determined in the HBPW Schedule of Fees and Charges.

Delinquency and Disconnection of Services

If any bill is unpaid after the due date, the customer will be considered delinquent and service is subject to disconnection. Reconnection charges as determined in the HBPW Schedule of Fees and Charges shall be paid by the delinquent customer before service is restored. Refer to the Disconnection Policy, for more detail.

Sales and Use Taxes and Transfer Fee

The current Missouri Sales and Use Tax, County, and City Sales Tax applicable to nonexempt service rendered will be added to the monthly bills calculated under these rate schedules. A 5% City Transfer Fee will be added to the monthly bills.

2 Rivers Industries, Inc. Fee

The current 2 Rivers Industries, Inc. Fee will be added to the monthly bills calculated under these rate schedules until April 30, 2020 (Note: This fee was previously known as NE Mo Sheltered Workshop.)

Service outside Hannibal City Limits

Service outside the City limits of the City of Hannibal is subject to a surcharge of 100% on the monthly usage charge.

Resale

Service shall not be taken under these rate schedules for the purpose of resale without the express written permission of HBPW. HBPW reserves the right to refuse service to customers not in compliance with this provision.

Meters and Settings

Meters and meter setting materials for new installations must be purchased from the HBPW. Refer to the HBPW Design Criteria found on the HBPW website, and the HBPW Schedule of Fees and Charges for more information.

Discounts and Incentive Programs

New qualifying Commercial and Large Industrial customers and existing Commercial and Large Industrial customers are subject to Incentive Commodity Charges for the first forty-eight months of usage according the schedule below.

In order to qualify, customers must notify the HBPW at least 90 days in advance of the new load and must have a minimum of 200,000 gallons per month of usage.

First 12 months of Billing	60% of approved commodity rate
Second 12 months of Billing	70% of approved commodity rate
Third 12 months of Billing	80% of approved commodity rate
Fourth 12 months of Billing	90% of approved commodity rate

Qualifications will be determined by the Hannibal Board of Public Works on a case-by-case basis and will consider such things as number and value of local jobs created, length and size of required water main extensions, and estimated annual consumption.

Rate Class Assignment

Rate classification for new accounts will be assigned based on projected usage information furnished by the customer. Existing accounts will be reviewed by the HBPW for classification changes in June of each year based on the prior 12 months of usage history and the existing rate schedule. Classification changes will be effective with the July Billing.

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE RATE

Available to a single family private residence or detached garage at the same address, furnished through one meter for domestic purposes only, includes a meter up to 2 inch furnished by HBPW in a pit furnished by the customer at a location approved by the HBPW.

RA	TΕ

IVA:	l L
All usage during month in City	\$4.80 / 1,000 gal
All usage during month outside City	\$9.60 / 1,000 gal
Customer Charge	Based on meter size below
Minimum Bill	Same as Customer Charge

Residential Service to a multiple family dwelling or apartment house through a single meter is allowed, Service will be billed on the Residential Rate.

Service for residential and commercial purposes may not be combined through a single meter.

COMMERCIAL SERVICE RATE

Available to any non-residential customer. Includes service at one location for general service through one meter. Service includes a meter up to 6 inch furnished by the HBPW in a location furnished by the customer and approved by the HBPW.

RATE

RAIE .	
Usage up to 750 1,000 gal per month in City	\$4.52 / 1,000 gal
Usage up to 750 1,000 gal per month outside City	\$9.04 / 1,000 gal
All Usage over 750 1,000 gal in any one month	\$4.43 / 1,000 gal
Customer Charge	Based on meter size below
Minimum Bill	Same as Customer Charge

MONTHLY CUSTOMER CHARGES

Meter Size		Charge
Up to ¾ inc	h	\$19.00
1 inch		\$28.00
1 ½ inch*		\$65.00
2 inch		\$100.00
3 inch		\$175.00
4 inch		\$275.00
6 inch		\$500.00
4 4 1		

^{*} No longer available for new installations

MONTHLY BACKFLOW PREVENTER CHARGES

B.P. Size	Charge
2 inch	\$2.00
3 inch	\$2.00
4 inch	\$2.00
6 inch and larger	\$2.00

OTHER COMMODITY CHARGES

All Sales for Resale	\$4.36 / 1,000 gal
Bulk Sales at the Treatment Plant	\$2.00 / 1,000 gal